

Ref: FOI/GS/ID 5737

Please reply to: FOI Administrator Trust Management Maidstone Hospital Hermitage Lane Maidstone, Kent ME16 9QQ

Email: mtw-tr.foiadmin@nhs.net

19 September 2019

## Freedom of Information Act 2000

I am writing in response to your request for information made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 in relation to Mass Spectrometry.

## You asked:

- 1) Does your Trust routinely offer Mass Spectrometry testing for Diagnostic purposes? (please answer either yes or no to this question).
- 2) If you answered yes to question 1, can you please provide a list of which assays / tests are routinely run on the Mass Spectrometry system in your Trust.
- 3) Does your Trust send away samples (to locations outside of your trust) for Mass Spectrometry testing? (please answer either yes or no to this question).
- 4) If you answered yes to question 3, can you please list the assays / tests which are run on the samples you send away?

## Trust response:

- 1) Yes
- 2) Bacteriological identification
- 3) No
- 4) Not applicable